RailTel Corporation of india Ltd
(A Government of IindiaEnterprise)

b \
Plate-A, 6th Floor, Office Tower-2, Yeicel
NBCC Building, East Kidwai Nagar, RAILTEL
New Delhi-110023 A mini )
ratna enterprise

Website: www.railtelindia.com

Corrigendum -l

Sub:  Request for proposals for “Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Central Infrastructure for
Telepresence Services at DC & DR of RailTel”.

Ref:  This office Tender No.RAILTEL/TENDER/OT/CO/ITP/2019-20/Central Infra for TPaaS/500 dated
07.11.2019.

In reference to the above referred tender the following amendment are issued under the
Corrigendum-1. The bids may be submitted in consideration of this amendment.

1. Following SOR of Chapter-2 “Schedule of requirement” may be read as:
SOR ITEM DESCRIPTION UOM | QTY | Unit Rate (All Total Cost
inclusive) (in Rs.) (in Rs.)

In Fig Inword | InFig | Inword

SOR-F Supply of Management Systém as Lot 01
per Technical Specification given in

Chapter-3A
SOR-H | Supply of Desktop clients as per Lot 01
Technical Specification given in
Chapter-3A.
2, Following Points of SOR-A of Chapter 3-A“Multipoint Control Unit in high availability”may be read
as:

SN Existing Requirement Modified Requirement

10 | The MCU should support H.239 and encryptionin | The MCU should support H.239/BFCP and
SIP & H.323 modes. encryption in SIP & H.323 modes.

25 | The MCU shall support AES encryption using The MCU shall support AES encryption using
H.235 V3 for every participant without affecting H.235 V3 or SRTP for every participant without
any other feature, functionality or port count. affecting any other feature, functionality or

port count.
3. Following New point added under SOR-lof Chapter 3-A “Server Specifications”:
SN | Existing Requirement Modified Requirement
08 | Added new point Note: OEM appliance is acceptable.If appliances of same OEM for

software and hardware then server specification mention in SOR-I can be
exempted however for different OEM on Hardware and software
minimum server specifications given in the tender documents need to be

- |
T T S B T L R —— %

RailTel Corporation of India Ltd. (A Government of India Undertaking)
CIN : U64202DL2000GOI107905
Corporate Office : 143, Institutional Area, Sector-44, Gurugram - 122 003, NCR (India), T : +91 124 2714000, F +91 124 4236084

D, TS o+ RS 4 7 ot ey S R S e el e, s i Sy o i el SEctiibeo bl toyiviend coesy v DR T SRR, ol SRS .l S0 ok BB ety o

complied




4. Following points of SOR-K & L of Chapter 3-A “Streaming Solution”may be read as:

SN Existing Requirement Modified Requirement
J Hardware should have Intel Quad Core i7, 3.4 Hardware should have dual processor quad-
Ghz and above, minimum 16 GB memory core, 2.4 GHz or better, minimum 32 GB
andminimum 1 TB drives in Raid 0. memory, minimum 2X1TB hard drive in RAID
0.
K Added new point. Solution will be deployed at five locations

across RailTel network. Each location should
have capability for 1000 viewing users. Total
capacity should be for 5000 concurrent

viewers.
5. Following clause of Chapter 5 “Bid Data Sheet”may be read as:
SN Existing Clause Modified Clause
12.1.2 | The Tenderer/bidder should have supplied and | The Tenderer/bidder should have supplied and
provision of similar offered TP Infrastructure provision of similar offered TP Infrastructure
Solution/ Video Conferencing Solution with Solution/Voice/ Video Conferencing Solution
satisfactory working as to with satisfactory working as to
Government/PSUs/Telecom Service Government/PSUs/Telecom Service
Providers/Public Listed Company during the Providers/Public Listed Company during the last
last three years from the date of opening of preceding three financial years (i.e. current year
tender plus three previous financial years) from the date
of opening of tender.

6. The clause no. 12.2.1 of bid data sheet, Chapter5 may be read as clause 12.2.5 & 12.2.6.

7 Address of RailTel for bidding may be read as Plate-A, 6th Floor, Office Tower-2, NBCC Building, East
Kidwai Nagar, New Delhi-110023.

8. The last date of submission of bids is extended from 28.11.2019 to 10.12.2019 up to 15.00 Hrs.
Tender will be opened at 15:30 Hrs. on 10.12.2019

Other terms and conditions are remained same.

-

il
(Haritjmalaipuriar)
General Manager/ITP



